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#>OA=8B5;P=0O 70?8A:0. 

�BCB?A<F9?PA4S B5M9B5D4;B64F9?PA4S B5M9D4;6<64RM4S CDB7D4@@4 «(4I@4FO» 
H<;>G?PFGDAB – ECBDF<6AB= A4CD46?9AABEF< D94?<;G9FES A4 54;9  GA<J<C4?PAB7B 5R8:9FAB7B 

B5D4;B64F9?PAB7B GKD9:89A<S BEAB6AB= B5M9B5D4;B64F9?PAB= L>B?O E.'9DAB;9DP9. 

 #DB7D4@@4 D4;D45BF4A4 6 EBBF69FEF6<< EB E?98GRM<@< ABD@4F<6AB-CD46B6O@< 

8B>G@9AF4@<: 

 1. �BAEF<FGJ<9= $( 

2. �BA69AJ<< ""! B CD464I D95ёA>4 (%5BDA<>  9:8GA4DB8AOI 8B7B6BDB6, 1993) 
3.  �4>BA $( «"5 B5D4;B64A<<» BF 29.12.2012, CD<>4;№273-(�; 
4.  #D<>4;B@  <A<EF9DEF64 B5D4;B64A<S $BEE<=E>B= (989D4J<< BF 29. 08.2013 7. №1008 «"5 
GF69D:89A<< CBDS8>4 BD74A<;4J<< < BEGM9EF6?9A<S B5D4;B64F9?PAB= 89SF9?PABEF< CB 
8BCB?A<F9?PAO@ B5M9B5D4;B64F9?PAO@ CDB7D4@@4@.» 
5.  #D<>4;B@  <A<EF9DEF64 >G?PFGDO $BEE<=E>B= (989D4J<< BF 14. 08.20137. №1145 «"5 
GF69D:89A<< CBDS8>4 CD<ё@4 A4 B5GK9A<9 CB 8BCB?A<F9?PAO@ CD98CDBH9EE<BA4?PAO@ 
CDB7D4@@4@ 6 B5?4EF< <E>GEEF6». 
6.  �BAJ9CJ<9= D4;6<F<S 8BCB?A<F9?PAB7B B5D4;B64A<S 89F9= $BEE<=E>B= (989D4J<< 8B 2020 
7B84. 
7.  #BEF4AB6?9A<9@ �?46AB7B 7BEG84DEF69AAB7B E4A<F4DAB7B 6D4K4 $BEE<=E>B= (989D4J<< BF 
04.07.2014 7. №41 № «"5 GF69D:89A<< %4A#<! 2.4.4.3172-14 «%4A<F4DAB-QC<89@<B?B7<K9E><9 
FD95B64A<S > GEFDB=EF6G, EB89D:4A<R < BD74A<;4J<< D9:<@4 D45BFO B5D4;B64F9?PAOI 
BD74A<;4J<= 8BCB?A<F9?PAB7B B5D4;B64A<S 89F9=» 
8.  (989D4?PAO@ �BEG84DEF69AAO@ B5D4;B64F9?PAO@ EF4A84DFB@ 8BL>B?PAB7B B5D4;B64A<S 
(CD<>4;  <A<EF9DEF64 B5D4;B64A<S  < A4G>< $( BF 17 B>FS5DS 2013№1155). 
         #DB7D4@@4 S6?S9FES <>48D8F8@>20==>9 < EBEF46?9A4 A4 BEAB64A<< F<CB6B= CDB7D4@@O 
CB L4I@4FAB@G <E>GEEF6G. 
#DB7D4@@4 CD98A4;A4K9A4 8?S ;4ASF<= 6 B5N98<A9A<< (EFG8<<, L4I@4FAB@ >?4EE9) E 89FP@< 
L>B?PAB7B 6B;D4EF4.  
#B 84AAB= CDB7D4@@9 @B7GF B5GK4FPES 89F< E B7D4A<K9AAO@< 6B;@B:ABEFS@< ;8BDB6PS, 89F<-

<A64?<8O < <A64?<8O E GKёFB@ BEB59AABEF9= <I CE<I<K9E>B7B D4;6<F<S.  �4ASF<S E F4><@< 
89FP@< CDB6B8SFES 6@9EF9 E 8DG7<@< GK4M<@<ES. 
#DB7D4@@4 BD<9AF<DB64A4 A4 EB;84A<9 GE?B6<= 8?S HBD@<DB64A<S ;8BDB6B7B B5D4;4 :<;A<, 
G>D9C?9A<S ;8BDB6PS < 74D@BA<KAB7B D4;6<F<< 89F9= < CB8DBEF>B6,  6BEC<F4A<9 @BD4?PAB-
6B?96OI >4K9EF6 < EFB=>B7B <AF9D9E4 > ;4ASF<S@. 
  �4AA4S #DB7D4@@4 EB;849F GE?B6<S 8?S 6OS6?9A<S B84D9AAOI 89F9= < S6?S9FES BEAB6B= 8?S 
84?PA9=L97B G7?G5?9AAB7B B5GK9A<S <7D9 6 L4I@4FO. 

�B6<;A4 84AAB= CDB7D4@@O ;4>?RK49FES 6 D4;D45BF>9 < <ECB?P;B64A<< C9847B7B@ 

8<84>F<K9E>B7B @4F9D<4?4 (>4DFBK><, L4I@4FAO9 QFR8O < ;484K<), 4>F<6<;<DGRM<I B5M<9 
< <A8<6<8G4?PAO9 ?B7<K9E><9 BEB59AABEF< B5GK4RM<IES; CD<@9A9A<< @9FB84 <EE?98B64A<S 
(A4C<E4A<9 D9H9D4FB6 < 8B>?48B6 CB <EFBD<< L4I@4F), <ECB?P;B64A<< <AF9D4>F<6AB= 8BE>< 
< <AF9DA9F - D9EGDEB6. 
А>FG4?PABEFP CDB7D4@@O CDB8<>FB64A4 FD95B64A<S@< 6D9@9A< – (�"% 6FBDB7B 
CB>B?9A<S, 6 EBBF69FEF6<< E >BFBDO@ CD<BD<F9FAO@< A4CD46?9A<S@< 6A9GDBKAB= 

89SF9?PABEF< BCD989?9AO ECBDF<6AB-B;8BDB6<F9?PAB9, IG8B:9EF69AAB-QEF9F<K9E>B9, 
B5D4;B64F9?PAB9, C4FD<BF<K9E>B9 A4CD46?9A<S, B5M9EF69AAB-CB?9;A4S < CDB9>FA4S 
89SF9?PABEFP. $4;89? «�A9GDBKA4S 89SF9?PABEFP» B59EC9K<649F 8GIB6AB-AD46EF69AAB9 
D4;6<F<9 < 6BEC<F4A<9 B5GK4RM<IES A4 EFGC9A< A4K4?PAB7B B5M97B B5D4;B64A<S, 
EF4AB6?9A<9 <I 7D4:84AE>B= <89AF<KABEF< >4> BEAB6O D4;6<F<S 7D4:84AE>B7B B5M9EF64, 
CD<B5D9F9A<9 C9D6BA4K4?PAOI A46O>B6 EB6@9EFAB= CDB8G>F<6AB= 89SF9?PABEF<, 
EBFDG8A<K9EF64, 6;4<@BCB@BM<, HBD@<DB64A<9 G B5GK4RM97BES 4>F<6AB= 89SF9?PABEFAB= 

CB;<J<<. (BD@<DB64A<9 D4;6<FB= ?<KABEF< – E?B:A4S ;484K4. #D9CB8464A<9 L4I@4F K9D9; 



EFDG>FGDG < EB89D:4A<9 ECBEB5AB CD<84FP 6BEC<F4A<R < B5GK9A<R 4>F<6AO= 

J9?9A4CD46?9AAO= I4D4>F9D. %<EF9@4 L4I@4FAOI ;4ASF<= 6 E<EF9@9 8BCB?A<F9?PAB7B 
B5D4;B64A<S, 6OS6?SS < D4;6<64S <A8<6<8G4?PAO9 ECBEB5ABEF<, HBD@<DGS CDB7D9EE<6AGR 

A4CD46?9AABEFP ?<KABEF<, ECBEB5EF6G9F B5M9@G D4;6<F<R < 6BEC<F4A<R L>B?PA<>4. 
�9847B7<G9E>4O F9?9EBB5D4;ABEFP 8BCB?A<F9?PAB= B5щ9D4;6<64Nщ9= CDB7D4@@O 

EBEFB<F 6 FB@, KFB ;4ASF<S L4I@4FAO@ ECBDFB@ D4;6<64RF CDBEFD4AEF69AAB9 6BB5D4:9A<9, 
;D<F9?PAGR < F4>F<?PAGR C4@SFP, >B@@GA<>4F<6AO9 ECBEB5ABEF<, 45EFD4>FAB9, ?B7<K9E>B9, 
F4>F<K9E>B9 @OL?9A<9, KFB ECBEB5EF6G9F CDB8G>F<6AB@G GE6B9A<R L>B?PAB= CDB7D4@@O. 
Ц9?PN CDB7D4@@O S6?S9FES: D46AB@9DAB9 D4;6<F<9 ?B7<K9E>B7B < H<;<K9E>B7B 
<AF9??9>F4 89F9=, HBD@<DB64A<9 BEAB6 ;8BDB6B7B B5D4;4 :<;A< < <I <AF9??9>FG4?PAB9 
D4;6<F<9 CBED98EF6B@ ;4ASF<= L4I@4F4@< < H<;<K9E>B= >G?PFGDB=. 
З484G< 8BCB?A<F9?PAB= B5щ9D4;6<64Nщ9= CDB7D4@@O: 
�5D4;B64F9?PAO9: 

1. %HBD@<DB64FP G GK4M<IES G@9A<S < A46O><, I4D4>F9DAO9 8?S 84AAB7B 6<84 ECBDF4 
%CBEB5EF6B64FP CBA<@4A<R GK4M<@<ES J9?9= < ;484K FD9A<DB6B>. 

2. %HBD@<DB64FP G@9A<9 >BAJ9AFD<DB64FPES 6 <7DB6OI < EBD96AB64F9?PAOI GE?B6<SI. 
3. #B;A4>B@<FP GK4M<IES E <EFBD<9= <7DO 6 L4I@4FO. 
4. %HBD@<DB64FP G@9A<9 CDB7AB;<DB64FP D9;G?PF4F C4DF<< CD< BJ9A>9 L4I@4FAB= CB;<J<<. 
5. "5GK<FP GK4M<IES CE<IB?B7<K9E><@ 4EC9>F4@ L4I@4FAB= 5BDP5O 6 >4:8B= C4DF<<.  
6. $4;6<64FP @BF<64J<R > E4@BEFBSF9?PAB@G <;GK9A<R F9BD<< L4I@4F. 

 4;6<64Nщ<9: 
1. %CBEB5EF6B64FP D4;6<F<R <AF9??9>FG4?PAOI ECBEB5ABEF9=, F6BDK9E><I A4K4? < H<;<K9E><I 
>4K9EF6 GK4M<IES. 
2. #B889D:4FP D4;6<F<9 ECBEB5ABEF< GK4M<IES > E4@B4A4?<;G, >4> ECBEB5G 8?S 
8BEF<:9A<S 6OEB><I D9;G?PF4FB6 < CBEF46?9AAOI J9?9=. 
3. #B889D:4FP F6BDK9E><= CB8IB8 GK4M<IES > ;4ASF<S@ < D9;G?PF4F4@ ;4ASF<=. 

   4. $4;6<FP CDBEFD4AEF69AAB9 6BB5D4:9A<9 G GK4M<IES. 
   5. $4;6<FP ;D<F9?PAGR < F4>F<?PAGR C4@SFP G GK4M<IES.  
   6. %CBEB5EF6B64FP D4;6<F<R L4I@4FAB= >G?PFGDO GK4M<IES, <ECB?P;B64A<R L4I@4F  >4> 
ED98EF64  E4@B6OD4:9A<S, E4@BD4;6<F<S, E4@B6BEC<F4A<S. 
   7. $4;6<FP ?B7<K9E>B9 @OL?9A<9 G GK4M<IES. 
   8. #D98BEF46<FP 6B;@B:ABEFP D4;6<F<S >B@@GA<>4F<6AOI ECBEB5ABEF9= GK4M<IES. 

9. $4;6<FP QEF9F<K9E><= 6>GE - 6BEI<M9A<9 >D4EBFB= L4I@4FAOI C4DF<= < 

>B@5<A4J<=. 
  10. #B889D:4FP G@9A<9 A4IB8<FP 6OIB8, 98<AEF69AAB CD46<?PAO= < 69DAO= <; E4@OI 
E?B:AOI CB;<J<= < CB?B:9A<=. 
  11. #B889D:4FP HBD@<DB64A<9 A46O>B6 ;8BDB6B7B B5D4;4 :<;A< G GK4M<IES. 
ВBEC<F4F9?PAO9: 

1. �BEC<FO64FP 6B?R, I4D4>F9D, BF69FEF69AABEFP, J9?9GEFD9@?ёAABEFP. 
2. �BEC<FO64FP EB;A4F9?PAGR 8<EJ<C?<AG. 
3. #B889D:4FP CDBS6?9A<S 8B5DBEB69EFABEF< < FDG8B?R5<S G B5GK4RM<IES. 
4. %HBD@<DB64FP GEFB=K<6O= <AF9D9E A9 FB?P>B > ;4ASF<S@ L4I@4FAO@ ECBDFB@, AB < > 8DG7<@ 

A4G>4@ < CD98@9F4@. 
5. #B889D:4FP D4;6<F<9 BCF<@<;@4 < 69DO 6 E4@B7B E95S CD< A9G84K4I < CDB<7DOL4I. 
6. %CBEB5EF6B64FP GE6B9A<R QEF9F<K9E><I ABD@ < CD46<? CB6989A<S 6 EBD96AB64A<SI < 6 
CB6E98A96AB= :<;A<.



7. %CBEB5EF6B64FP CBA<@4A<R GK4M<@<ES J9?9= < ;484K FD9A<DB6B>. 
8. %HBD@<DB64FP G@9A<9 >BAJ9AFD<DB64FPES 6 <7DB6OI < EBD96AB64F9?PAOI GE?B6<SI. 
9. #B;A4>B@<FP GK4M<IES E <EFBD<9= <7DO 6 L4I@4FO. 
10.%HBD@<DB64FP G@9A<9 CDB7AB;<DB64FP D9;G?PF4F C4DF<< CD< BJ9A>9 L4I@4FAB= CB;<J<<. 
11."5GK<FP GK4M<IES CE<IB?B7<K9E><@ 4EC9>F4@ L4I@4FAB= 5BDP5O 6 >4:8B= C4DF<<. 

                     .12      .    . .                                 $4;6<64FP @BF<64J<R > E4@BEFBSF9?PAB@G <;GK9A<R F9BD<< L4I@4F. 
 4;6<64Nщ<9: 
- %CBEB5EF6B64FP D4;6<F<R <AF9??9>FG4?PAOI ECBEB5ABEF9=, F6BDK9E><I A4K4? < 

H<;<K9E><I >4K9EF6 GK4M<IES. 
- #B889D:4FP D4;6<F<9 ECBEB5ABEF< GK4M<IES > E4@B4A4?<;G, >4> ECBEB5G 8?S 
8BEF<:9A<S 6OEB><I D9;G?PF4FB6 < CBEF46?9AAOI J9?9=. 
    - #B889D:4FP F6BDK9E><= CB8IB8 GK4M<IES > ;4ASF<S@ < D9;G?PF4F4@ ;4ASF<=. 
    - $4;6<FP CDBEFD4AEF69AAB9 6BB5D4:9A<9 G GK4M<IES. 
   -  $4;6<FP ;D<F9?PAGR < F4>F<?PAGR C4@SFP G GK4M<IES. 
- %CBEB5EF6B64FP D4;6<F<R L4I@4FAB= >G?PFGDO GK4M<IES, <ECB?P;B64A<R L4I@4F >4> 
ED98EF64 E4@B6OD4:9A<S, E4@BD4;6<F<S, E4@B6BEC<F4A<S. 
   - $4;6<FP ?B7<K9E>B9 @OL?9A<9 G GK4M<IES. 
   - #D98BEF46<FP 6B;@B:ABEFP D4;6<F<S >B@@GA<>4F<6AOI ECBEB5ABEF9= GK4M<IES. 
    $4;6<FP QEF9F<K9E><= 6>GE - 6BEI<M9A<9 >D4EBFB= L4I@4FAOI C4DF<= < 

>B@5<A4J<=. 
   - #B889D:4FP G@9A<9 A4IB8<FP 6OIB8, 98<AEF69AAB CD46<?PAO= < 69DAO= <; E4@OI 
E?B:AOI CB;<J<= < CB?B:9A<=. 
   - #B889D:4FP HBD@<DB64A<9 A46O>B6 ;8BDB6B7B B5D4;4 :<;A< G GK4M<IES. 
ВBEC<F4F9?PAO9: 
- �BEC<FO64FP 6B?R, I4D4>F9D, BF69FEF69AABEFP, J9?9GEFD9@?ёAABEFP. 
- �BEC<FO64FP EB;A4F9?PAGR 8<EJ<C?<AG. 
- #B889D:4FP CDBS6?9A<S 8B5DBEB69EFABEF< < FDG8B?R5<S G B5GK4RM<IES. 
- %HBD@<DB64FP GEFB=K<6O= <AF9D9E A9 FB?P>B > ;4ASF<S@ L4I@4FAO@ ECBDFB@, AB <     

> 8DG7<@ A4G>4@ < CD98@9F4@. 
- #B889D:4FP D4;6<F<9 BCF<@<;@4 < 69DO 6 E4@B7B E95S CD< A9G84K4I < CDB<7DOL4I. 
- %CBEB5EF6B64FP GE6B9A<R QEF9F<K9E><I ABD@ < CD46<? CB6989A<S 6 EBD96AB64A<SI < 6 
CB6E98A96AB= :<;A<. 
$568< 70=OB89: 1 D4; 6 A989?R 1 K4E. 
!0?@02;5==>ABP ?@>3@0<<O: B5M9<AF9??9>FG4?PA4S. 
(>@<0 @50;870F88 >1@07>20B5;P=>9 ?@>3@0<<O: BKA4S 
(>@<0 @01>BO: 7DGCCB64S 
 5B>4O @01>BO:  
- E?B69EAO9 @9FB8O; 
- 89@BAEFD4J<BAAO9 @9FB8O; 
- @9FB8O CD4>F<>B-BD<9AF<DB64AAB= 89SF9?PABEF<; 
- @9FB8O @BF<64J<<, CBBMD9A<S < Q@BJ<BA4?PAB9 EF<@G?<DB64A<9 (CB889D:>4, 
CB8548D<64A<9, 8B5DB:9?4F9?PABEFP, BF>DOFBEFP); 
- @9FB8O >BAFDB?S < >BDD9>J<<: A45?R89A<9, >BDD9>J<S; 
- 59E984, E4@B4A4?<;, D9H?9>E<S, E4@B>BAFDB?P. 
 �B;D4EF 89F9=, GK4EF6GRM<I 6 D94?<;4J<< CDB7D4@@O: 9-10?9F (3-4>?.). 
(>@<8@>20=85 7=0=89, C<5=89 8 =02O:>2. 
К >BAFG GG95AB7B 7B84 89F< 8B?:AO ;A4FP: 

• "EAB6AO9 F4>F<K9E><9 CD<9@O. 
• "EAB6O 895RF4, @<FF9?PLC<?S, QA8LC<?S. 



• #4DF<< CD< BF>DOFB@, CB?GBF>DOFB@ < ;4>DOFB@ 895RF4I. 
 
К >BAFG GG95AB7B 7B84 89F< 8B?:AO G@9FP: 

• �4C<EO64FP L4I@4FAGR C4DF<R. 
•  4FB64FP B8<AB>B7B >BDB?S 86G@S ?48PS@<, H9D;9@ < ?48P9=, >BDB?9@ < H9D;9@, >BDB?9@ < ?48P9=. 
• #DB6B8<FP F4>F<K9E><9 >B@5<A4J<< < CD<9@O. 

 
(>@<>9 :>=B@>;O @57C;PB0B82=>AB8 >1@07>20B5;P=>9 ?@>3@0<<O 

4>?>;=8B5;P=>3> >1@07>20=8O «(0E<0BO 2 H:>;5» O2;ONBAO A;54CNI85 
<5@>?@8OB8O: 
- �<KAO9 GK4EF<S 6 L>B?PAOI < @GA<J<C4?PAOI FGDA<D4I. 
-  �B@4A8AO9 EBD96AB64A<S. 
 - %94AE B8AB6D9@9AAB= <7DO. 
 - �AF9??9>FG4?PAO9 FGDA<DO. 

 
#�А!�$'� /� $��'�0&А&/ ��''�!�/ #$�� �&А 

 
   В @57C;PB0B5 >A2>5=8O ?@>3@0<<O 

«(0E<0BO 2 H:>;5» CG0I85AO 4>;6=O 7=0BP /?@8<5=OBP: 
– CD46<?4 F9IA<>< 59;BC4EABEF< 6B 6D9@S ;4ASF<=; 
<EFBD<R 6B;A<>AB69A<S < D4;6<F<S L4I@4FAB= <7DO; 
<@9A4 K9@C<BAB6 @<D4 CB L4I@4F4@ < 698GM<I L4I@4F<EFB6 @<D4, >4>B= 6>?48 BA< 

6A9E?< 6 D4;6<F<9 L4I@4F; 
6>?48 K9@C<BAB6 @<D4 CB L4I@4F4@ 6 D4;6<F<9 L4I@4FAB= >G?PFGDO; 
<EFBD<R 6B;A<>AB69A<S L4I@4FAOI EBD96AB64A<=, CD46<?4 CDB6989A<S EBD96AB64A<=, 
L4I@4FAO= QF<>9F, 4 F4>:9 >4><@< ?<KABEFAO@< (<AF9??9>FG4?PAO@<, H<;<K9E><@<, 
8GIB6AB-AD46EF69AAO@<) >4K9EF64@< 8B?:9A B5?484FP L4I@4F<EF- ECBDFE@9A; <EFBD<R 

D4;6<F<S L4I@4FAB= >G?PFGDO < ECBDF4 6 $BEE<<, 6O84RM<IES L4I@4FAOI 
89SF9?9= $BEE<<; 
CD<B5D9FёAAO9 ;A4A<S < G@9A<S 6 E4@BEFBSF9?PAB= F6BDK9E>B= 89SF9?PABEF<. 
 
   � :>=FC CG51=>3> 3>40 CG0I85AO 4>;6=O: G@9FP 6<89FP A4C489A<9 EB EFBDBAO 
C4DFAёD4, ;4M<M4FP E6B< H<7GDO, A4C484FP < EB;8464FP G7DB;O; 
;4M<M4FP E6B< H<7GDO BF A4C489A<S < G7DB;; 
D9L4FP L4I@4FAO9 ;484K< A4 F4>F<>G < 6<89FP E?98GRM<9 F4>F<K9E><9 G7DB;O 6 C4DF<SI: 
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